
Reports	to	the	General	Assembly

Tracks Satellite	Wagering	Facilities Grand	Total
Handle
		Return	to	Public
		Settlement
		Takeout
		License	Tax
		Locality	Tax	(Track)
		Locality	Tax	(Facility)
		Virginia	Breeders	Fund
		VA-MD	College	of	Veterinary	Medicine
		Virginia	Horse	Center	Foundation
		Virginia	Horse	Industry	Board
		Viriginia	Thoroughbred	Association
		Breakage
Net	Takeout $335,107

$5,853
$952
$952
$952

$2,855
$19,034
$7,933
$9,128

$29,365
$412,131
$139,032

$1,352,188
$1,903,351

$311,515
$5,515
$885
$885
$885

$2,656
$17,706
$7,933
$7,933

$27,307
$383,221
$126,547

$1,260,830
$1,770,598

$23,592
$338
$66
$66
$66

$199
$1,328

$0
$1,195
$2,058

$28,909
$12,485
$91,358

$132,753

On-Track	and	Simulcast	Wagers	-	December	2024

Handle
		Thoroughbred
		Harness
		Other	Breeds
Statutory	Witholdings
		License	Fee
		Virginia	Breeders	Fund
		Virginia	Equine	Alliance
		VHHA
		VHBPA $322,034

$49,448
$302,222
$75,556

$113,333
$868,890
$125,931
$988,952

$6,440,679
$7,555,561

Wagers	through	Advance	Deposit	Account	Wagering	Providers	(ADW)	-	December	2024

Handle
		Return	to	Public
		Breakage
		Capital	Improvements	for	Licensee
		Joint	Racing	Benevolence	Fund

		Takeout
Statutory	Witholdings
		License	Tax
		Locality	Tax	(Facility)
		Locality	Tax	(Track)
		Problem	Gambling	Treatment	and	Support	Fund
		Virginia	Breeders	Fund
		VA-MD	Regional	College	of	Veterinary	Medicine
		Virginia	Horse	Center	Foundation
		Virginia	Horse	Industry	Board
Net	Takeout $37,361,560

$124,213
$124,213
$124,213
$124,213
$49,685

$1,355,566
$1,355,566
$3,520,160
$6,777,830

$44,139,390
$19,912
$46,462
$66,374

$451,806,441
$496,853,411

Wagers	on	Historical	Horse	Racing	-	December	2024

The	Virginia	Racing	Commission	submits	this	report	pursuant	to	Item	99	F.1-3	of	the	Appropriation	Act	(2024	Special	Session	I).	The	following,	
additional	distributions	have	been	reported	by	applicable	groups	for	the	period	in	question.

 $3,017,422.00 

No racing conducted at Virginia racetracks

Revenue	Sharing	Agreement	Proceeds:	_______________________

Purse	Contributions:_______________________

ADW	Rebates:_______________________

Certified	Program	Contributions:	_______________________

Race	Dates	Conducted	_______________________

 $-    

 $36,498.00 

$1,000,000.00




