.....

## On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - December 2024

## $\equiv$

	Tracks	Satellite Wagering Facilities	Grand Total
Handle	\$132,753	\$1,770,598	\$1,903,351
Return to Public	\$91,358	\$1,260,830	\$1,352,188
Settlement	\$12,485	\$126,547	\$139,032
Takeout	\$28,909	\$383,221	\$412,131
License Tax	\$2,058	\$27,307	\$29,365
Locality Tax (Track)	\$1,195	\$7,933	\$9,128
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$0	\$7,933	\$7,933
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$1,328	\$17,706	\$19,034
VA-MD College of Veterinary Medicine	\$199	\$2,656	\$2,855
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$66	\$885	\$952
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$66	\$885	\$952
Viriginia Thoroughbred Association	\$66	\$885	\$952
Breakage	\$338	\$5,515	\$5,853
Net Takeout	\$23,592	\$311,515	\$335,107

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - December 2024

Handle	\$496,853,411
Return to Public	\$451,806,441
Breakage	\$66,374
Capital Improvements for Licensee	\$46,462
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund	\$19,912
Takeout	\$44,139,390
Statutory Witholdings	\$6,777,830
License Tax	\$3,520,160
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$1,355,566
Locality Tax (Track)	\$1,355,566
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support Fund	\$49,685
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$124,213
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Medicine	\$124,213
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$124,213
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$124,213
Net Takeout	\$37,361,560

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - December 2024

Handle	\$7,555,561
Thoroughbred	\$6,440,679
Harness	\$988,952
Other Breeds	\$125,931
Statutory Witholdings	\$868,890
License Fee	\$113,333
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$75,556
Virginia Equine Alliance	\$302,222
VHHA	\$49,448
VHBPA	\$322,034

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024 Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in question.

Revenue Sharing Agreement Proceeds: _	\$3,017,422.00
---------------------------------------	----------------

	\$-
Purse Contributions:	

\$36,498.00

Certified Program Contributions:

Race Dates Conducted No racing conducted at Virginia racetracks